
East Sussex Cycling Association
2012 President: Jim Hollands – Rye & District Wheelers

ESCA 100 mile TT – Sunday 19 August 2012 – G100/86
Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their Rules and Regulations

Incorporating the VTTA National 100 mile Championship

www.eastsussexca.org.uk www.vtta.org.uk

Result Sheet

Event Secretary Bob Harber (Brighton Excelsior CC)
51 Church Lane, Upper Beeding, Steyning, West Sussex BN44 3HP
Tel: 01903 879598 Mob: 07979 836259 Email: bikerider@phonecoop.coop

Timekeepers Mick Kilby (Lewes Wanderers CC) and Su Balcombe (Brighton Excelsior CC)

Handicapper Mick Kilby (Lewes Wanderers CC)

ESCA Open Awards

Award winners Pos Rider Club Time / Plus Prize

Fastest Overall 1st Rob Pelham Lewes Wanderers 3:54:52 £  40.00
2nd Andy Miles VC Elan Harry Perry Cycles 3:55:55 £  25.00
3rd Steve Gooch Rye Wheelers 4:05:52 £ 20.00
4th Steve Kane Brighton Excelsior 4:06:07 £  15.00
5th Alexander Kirk Dulwich Paragon CC 4:08:03 £  10.00

Highest Vet on Std 1st Brian Camfield Stone Wheelers + 1:01:56 £ 20.00
2nd Andy Miles VC Elan Harry Perry Cycles + 0:53:29 £  15.00
3rd Shay Giles VC Elan Harry Perry Cycles + 0:50:25 £  10.00

Fastest Lady 1st Emma Cutler Rye Wheelers 5:06:28 £  15.00
2nd Lisa West Twickenham CC 5:20:50 £  10.00

Fastest Handicap 1st Jason Harris Twickenham CC 3:30:23 £ 20.00
2nd Jason Le Goff In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp 3:36:41 £  15.00
3rd Andrew Macey Ashford Wheelers 3:37:31 £  10.00

Fastest Team of 3
1st

Rob Pelham Lewes Wanderers 3:54:52 £  10.00
Matt Coombs Lewes Wanderers 4:23:23 £  10.00
Alan Lloyd Lewes Wanderers 4:31:43 £  10.00

Total Team Time 12:49:58

Thank you all for Riding and Helping. Apologies if I didn’t meet you on the day, but the only accident (banging my
head on a road sign at Pevensey) curtailed my travels.

Congratulations to all riders and prize winners. Surrey/Sussex VTTA hope you enjoy your commemorative photo of
the event.

Extra congratulations to the overall winner. Rob Pelham now has a new son, born Monday. What timing to arrive
after the event!

Well done, Brian; the visit from Staffordshire clearly paid dividends to win the VTTA Championship.
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Notes & acknowledgements

Time Keepers Mick Kilby & Su Balcombe Pushing Off Mike Anton

Refreshments Colette Harber & Val Stringer Results Ann Human

Marshals/Helpers Rick & Val Stringer, Simon Yates, Pete Morris, Richard Meed, John Galsworthy, Clive
Orchard, Robin Johnson, Tony Gale, Dave Cox, Kevin Burton, Rob Rickson, Ian Essex,
Stuart Crabb, Ken Beckett, Dave Dunbar, John Armstrong, Alan Bowry, Ashley Leaney, Law
Leaney, Brian Leaney, Esther Carpenter, Maurice Carpenter & Peter Moon.

Open Event – Overall Result

Rank Race
No Name Club Cat Actual

Time
Plus on

Std
Pos on

Std
H/C
Time

Pos on
H/C

50m
Split

1 50 Rob Pelham Lewes Wanderers S 3:54:52 - - 3:49:52 14 1:54:10

2 60 Andy Miles VC Elan Harry Perry Cycles V 3:55:55 + 0:53:29 2 3:55:55 26 1:54:21

3 58 Steve Gooch Rye Wheelers V 4:05:52 + 0:46:30 5 3:39:52 5 1:59:44

4 40 Steve Kane Brighton Excelsior S 4:06:07 - - 3:50:07 15 2:00:09

5 47 Alexander Kirk Dulwich Paragon CC S 4:08:03 - - 3:38:03 4 2:00:19

6 41 Brian Camfield Stone Wheelers V 4:09:59 + 1:01:56 1 3:40:59 7 2:01:55

7 26 John Cordner Eastbourne Rovers V 4:10:22 + 0:39:02 7 3:40:22 6 2:01:47

8 52 Peter Moon Eastbourne Rovers V 4:13:23 + 0:43:39 6 3:48:23 13 2:04:49

9 15 Tim Seddon Maidenhead & District CC V 4:15:24 + 0:34:00 12 3:43:24 9 2:08:26

10 37 Andrew Macey Ashford Wheelers V 4:17:31 + 0:38:35 9 3:37:31 3 2:06:42

11 46 Simon Greenland Maidenhead & District CC V 4:17:32 + 0:47:44 4 3:51:32 17 2:03:54

12 43 Jason Le Goff In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp S 4:18:41 - - 3:36:41 2 2:05:45

13 25 Ishmael Burdeau GS Gazzetta V 4:21:14 + 0:29:11 14 3:53:14 20 2:07:05

14 56 Matt Coombs Lewes Wanderers V 4:23:23 + 0:23:53 15 3:59:23 31 -

15 54 Shay Giles VC Elan Harry Perry Cycles V 4:26:26 + 0:50:25 3 3:56:26 28 2:11:12

16 16 Michael Pumphrey Thornton RC V 4:28:05 + 0:29:53 13 3:51:05 16 2:11:48

17 10 Robert Gilmour Hounslow & Dist Wheelers V 4:28:46 + 0:38:58 8 3:56:46 29 2:09:20

18 42 Alan Lloyd Lewes Wanderers V 4:31:43 + 0:34:45 11 3:51:43 18 2:11:23

19 32 Geoff Smith Eastbourne Rovers V 4:32:32 + 0:36:32 10 3:52:32 19 2:11:26

20 27 Samuel Ramsey Lewes Wanderers V 4:33:10 + 0:21:04 16 3:42:10 8 2:11:14

21 48 Mark Amon Rye Wheelers V 4:35:38 + 0:17:40 18 4:00:38 32 2:10:50

22 29 Jason Harris Twickenham CC V 4:37:23 + 0:14:59 23 3:30:23 1 -

23 11 Peter Baker Lewes Wanderers V 4:39:25 + 0:20:29 17 3:55:25 24 2:16:15

24 5 Malcolm Daly Hastings & St Leonards CC V 4:40:39 + 0:17:19 20 3:55:39 25 2:12:10

25 36 Michael Turner Lewes Wanderers V 4:40:55 + 0:09:30 26 4:04:55 34 2:14:56

26 35 Michael Mergler 4 T+ VC V 4:40:58 + 0:16:04 22 4:10:58 36 2:12:26

27 38 Andrew Curley Beacon Roads CC V 4:41:07 + 0:14:03 24 3:46:07 11 2:17:23

28 21 Gary Burgess Brighton Mitre V * 4:47:25 * + 0:06:49 27 4:07:25 35 2:21:37

29 12 John Laker Thornton RC V 4:48:13 + 0:09:45 25 3:56:13 27 2:17:17

30 45 John Glaysher …a3crg S * 4:48:14 ” - - 4:27:14 38 2:30:54

31 24 Tim Carpenter Hastings & St Leonards CC V 4:51:59 + 0:04:07 28 3:44:59 10 2:15:21
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Open Event – Overall Result

Rank Race
No Name Club Cat Actual

Time
Plus on

Std
Pos on

Std
H/C
Time

Pos on
H/C

50m
Split

32 18 Ian Turner Southborough Wheelers V 4:52:49 + 0:17:38 19 3:57:49 30 2:21:40

33 34 John Mankelow Lewes Wanderers V 4:55:29 + 0:16:26 21 3:54:29 23 2:23:36

34 9 Emma Cutler Rye Wheelers WV 5:06:28 + 0:03:36 29 3:46:28 12 2:28:05

35 8 Peter Weaver New Forest CC V 5:13:15 + 0:00:13 30 3:53:15 21 2:29:23

36 14 Lisa West Twickenham CC WV 5:20:50 - 0:09:34 31 4:00:50 33 2:38:29

37 1 Chris Parker Hastings & St Leonards CC V 5:34:01 - 0:32:05 33 3:54:01 22 2:40:37

38 2 Jim Hollands Rye Wheelers V 5:49:05 - 0:19:21 32 4:14:05 37 2:39:02

- 17 Lee Buckman Ashford Wheelers S DNF 2:08:03

- 19 Alec Mayes Ashford Wheelers V DNF 2:25:16

- 33 Simon Jackson Thames Turbo Tri Club V DNF

- 44 Iain Brogden Eastbourne Rovers V DNF

- 3 Sally Smith Medway Velo WS DNS (A)

- 4 Ben Rand RAF CA S DNS (A)

- 6 Rupert Robin Brighton Mitre V DNS (A)

- 7 Victoria Strila Medway Velo WS DNS (A)

- 13 Ian Hobbs Camel Valley CC V DNS (A)

- 20 Mark Gidney De Laune CC V DNS (A)

- 22 Tony Murphy Eastbourne Rovers V DNS (A)

- 23 Nathan Blake Oxford Tri Club V DNS (A)

- 28 Oliver Stevens Kent Velo Boys S DNS (A)

- 30 John French Oxford City CC V DNS (A)

- 31 Brian Jenkins East London Triathletes S DNS (A)

- 39 Fenella Brown Redditch Road & Path CC WV DNS (A)

* No. 30 – John Glaysher – includes 16 minute late start *

* No. 21 – Gary Burgess – includes 4 minute late start *

This is a qualifying event for
ESCA Points Competition: 30 points for 1st place down to 1 point for 30th place for riders from an ESCA affiliated
club.  The individual points earned by each rider are totalled and awarded to their respective club.

ESCA Trophies: The fastest rider from an ESCA affiliated club will be awarded the 100m Cup, and the fastest team of
three riders from an ESCA affiliated club will be awarded the 100m Team Shield at the annual prize presentation in
January 2013.

ESCA BAR: Qualifying event for the Senior and Veteran BAR competitions.

SCA and KCA BAR: Qualifying event for the long distance BAR

BBAR: Qualifying event for the British Best All Rounder competition.

Sussex SPOCO: Long distance qualifying event – 120 points for 1st place down to 1 point for 120th place for first
claim riders from Sussex CA affiliated clubs.
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VTTA National Championship Awards
The Best on Standard overall is the National Champion and was presented with a gold medal, a Championship jersey
and a Championship cap.

The 2nd and 3rd on Standard were each be presented with a medal (silver and bronze respectively).

The best team of three on Standard are the National Championship Team and were presented with gold medals.

The Fastest Overall VTTA member was presented with a silver medal.

All medals presented on the day of the event are returned to one of the NEC representatives present for engraving.

Award winners Pos Rider Club Time / Plus Prize

Highest Vet on Std 1st Brian Camfield Stone Wheelers + 1:01:56 Gold Medal
2nd Andy Miles VC Elan Harry Perry Cycles + 0:53:29 Silver Medal
3rd Shay Giles VC Elan Harry Perry Cycles + 0:50:25 Bronze Medal

Fastest Overall 1st Andy Miles VC Elan Harry Perry Cycles 3:55:55 Silver Medal

Team of 3 on Std
1st

Alan Lloyd Lewes Wanderers + 0:34:45 Gold Medal
Peter Baker Lewes Wanderers + 0:20:29 Gold Medal
John Mankelow Lewes Wanderers + 0:16:26 Gold Medal

Total Team Plus + 1:11:40

All the above winners will be presented with engraved medals at the VTTA National Prize Presentation in February
2013, when the National Champion will also be presented with a Championship jersey and a Championship trophy to
hold for one year.

Additional Age Category Awards for VTTA members

Highest Plus on Standard for VTTA members not winning a national award

Aged 40 – 49 (44) Ishmael Burdeau GS Gazzetta + 0:29:11 £ 25.00

Aged 50 – 59 (59) Simon Greenland Maidenhead & District CC + 0:47:44 £  25.00

Aged 60 – 69 (61) Robert Gilmour Hounslow & Dist Wheelers + 0:38:58 £ 25.00

Aged 70 & over (73) Jim Hollands Rye Wheelers - 0:19:21 £  25.00

VTTA Surrey/Sussex Group Award

Highest VTTA Surrey/Sussex Veteran Plus on Standard

Peter Moon Eastbourne Rovers + 43:39 VTTA Medal
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VTTA National 100 Result on Standard

Rank
on Std

Race
No Name Club Age VTTA Group Plus on Std Actual Time Pos on

Act

1 41 Brian Camfield Stone Wheelers 64 Manchester & NW + 1:01:56 4:09:59 2
2 60 Andy Miles VC Elan Harry Perry Cycles 43 Kent + 0:53:29 3:55:55 1
3 54 Shay Giles VC Elan Harry Perry Cycles 67 Kent + 0:50:25 4:26:26 6
4 46 Simon Greenland Maidenhead & District CC 59 London & Home Counties + 0:47:44 4:17:32 4
5 52 Peter Moon Eastbourne Rovers 51 Surrey/Sussex + 0:43:39 4:13:23 3

6 10 Robert Gilmour Hounslow & Dist Wheelers 61 London & Home Counties + 0:38:58 4:28:46 8
7 32 Geoff Smith Eastbourne Rovers 62 Surrey/Sussex + 0:36:32 4:32:32 10
8 42 Alan Lloyd Lewes Wanderers 60 Surrey/Sussex + 0:34:45 4:31:43 9
9 16 Michael Pumphrey Thornton RC 52 Kent + 0:29:53 4:28:05 7

10 25 Ishmael Burdeau GS Gazzetta 44 Surrey/Sussex + 0:29:11 4:21:14 5

11 11 Peter Baker Lewes Wanderers 54 Surrey/Sussex + 0:20:29 4:39:25 11
12 18 Ian Turner Southborough Wheelers 63 Kent + 0:17:38 4:52:49 14
13 34 John Mankelow Lewes Wanderers 64 Surrey/Sussex + 0:16:26 4:55:29 15
14 35 Michael Mergler 4 T+ VC 51 Surrey/Sussex + 0:16:04 4:40:58 12
15 24 Tim Carpenter Hastings & St Leonards CC 50 Surrey/Sussex + 0:04:07 4:51:59 13

16 9 Emma Cutler Rye Wheelers 41 Kent + 0:03:36 5:06:28 16
17 2 Jim Hollands Rye Wheelers 73 Kent - 0:19:21 5:49:05 18
18 1 Chris Parker Hastings & St Leonards CC 56 Kent - 0:32:05 5:34:01 17

- 19 Alec Mayes Ashford Wheelers 67 Kent - DNF -
- 44 Iain Brogden Eastbourne Rovers 43 Surrey/Sussex - DNF -

- 20 Mark Gidney De Laune CC 50 Kent - DNS (A) -
- 30 John French Oxford City CC 59 West - DNS (A) -

Event Memento

The Veterans Time Trials Association
The VTTA is for anyone over 40 years of age who has an interest in cycle racing, and specifically in time trialling.

For administration the Association is divided into 16 groups, based around geographical areas. However, there is no
obligation to join your local group, and indeed as members move around the country many retain their original group

membership.

Through these groups the VTTA organises time trials at all distances across the country. There are Individual
Challenges, National Competitions, Local Competitions, and Social Events.

Brian Jones was shooting at this
event and will be supplying a print to
each rider courtesy of the VTTA

Surrey/Sussex Group
www.surreysussexvtta.org.uk
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2012 points competition – ESCA points awarded for this event
Individual Points: 420 Club Points: 420
Rider Club Cat Time Rank Points Club Points
Rob Pelham Lewes Wanderers S 3:54:52 1 30 Lewes Wanderers 147
Steve Gooch Rye Wheelers V 4:05:52 2 29 Eastbourne Rovers 75
Steve Kane Brighton Excelsior S 4:06:07 3 28 Rye Wheelers 71
John Cordner Eastbourne Rovers V 4:10:22 4 27 Hastings & St Leonards CC 44
Peter Moon Eastbourne Rovers V 4:13:23 5 26 Brighton Excelsior 28
Jason Le Goff In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp S 4:18:41 6 25 In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp 25
Matt Coombs Lewes Wanderers V 4:23:23 7 24 Brighton Mitre 16
Alan Lloyd Lewes Wanderers V 4:31:43 8 23 Southborough Wheelers 14
Geoff Smith Eastbourne Rovers V 4:32:32 9 22 Bodyworks XTC Tri Store 0
Samuel Ramsey Lewes Wanderers V 4:33:10 10 21 Brighton Phoenix 0
Mark Amon Rye Wheelers V 4:35:38 11 20 Central Sussex CC 0
Peter Baker Lewes Wanderers V 4:39:25 12 19 Crawley Wheelers 0
Malcolm Daly Hastings & St Leonards CC V 4:40:39 13 18 East Grinstead CC 0
Michael Turner Lewes Wanderers V 4:40:55 14 17 East Grinstead Tri Club 0
Gary Burgess Brighton Mitre V 4:47:25 15 16 GS Stella 0
Tim Carpenter Hastings & St Leonards CC V 4:51:59 16 15 Horsham Cycling 0
Ian Turner Southborough Wheelers V 4:52:49 17 14 Sussex Nomads 0
John Mankelow Lewes Wanderers V 4:55:29 18 13 VTTA (Surrey/Sussex) 0
Emma Cutler Rye Wheelers WV 5:06:28 19 12 Worthing Excelsior 0
Chris Parker Hastings & St Leonards CC V 5:34:01 20 11
Jim Hollands Rye Wheelers V 5:49:05 21 10

Don’t forget forthcoming ESCA events

Date Distance Course HQ/Area Entry Promoter Contact  Details

Saturday
15 Sep 2012

07:30
10m G10/87 East Hoathly

Sports Centre £8.00
Stephen Long Tel: 01435 831013

27 Pont Close, Punnetts Town,
East Sussex TN21 9DP

Sunday
16 Sep 2012

07:30
25m G25/89 Fairwarp

Village Hall £8.00
Richard Blackmore Tel: 01342 713272

Ladymead, Snowhill, Crawley Down,
West Sussex RH10 3EE

Sunday
21 Oct 2012

10:00

1542yd
Hill Climb GH/84 Firle Bostal £6.00

Mark Winton Tel: 01273 584973

9 Swannee Close, Peacehaven,
East Sussex BN10 8EZ

ESCA Reliability Trial

Sunday
18 Nov 2012

08:00
Approx 50m TBC East Hoathly

Sports Centre £4.00 Rye & District Wheelers

ESCA Prize Presentation Lunch

Sunday
13 Jan 2013

13:00
The Roebuck Inn, Lewes Road, Laughton £15.00

Simon Yates Tel: 01892 655785

The Old Stables, Crowborough Hill
Crowborough, East Sussex TN6 2HL


